

VIKAS GRANARIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Adarsh Derivatives Limited)

229, G. I. D. C. Industrial Estate

Chandisar - 385 510 (B.K.) Gujarat

E-mail : adicol_ad1@sancharnet.in

Telephone : 91(2742) 283343, FAX : 91 (2742) 283446



August 14, 2016

To

The General Manager,
Corporate Relation Department,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Subject : Declaration of Unaudited financial results for quarter and year ended on 30.06.2016.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith unaudited financial results for quarter ended on 30.06.2016 for your record. The Meeting of the Board of Directors was concluded at 12.25 PM on 14.08.2016.

Kindly update your records.

Thanking You,
For Vikas Granaries Limited

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be a stylized name.

Authorized Signatory

To
The Board of Directors
VIKAS GRANARIES LTD

Report on Review of Interim Financial Information

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of 'un-audited financial results' ('The Statement') of Vikas Granaries Limited ('The Company') for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been reviewed by us. The management of the Company is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of this accompanied statement & has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity." issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review of this statement consists primarily of applying analytical procedures for financial data and enquiring the persons responsible for financial and accounting matters. It is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, the objective of which is the expression of an opinion regarding the financial statements taken as a whole. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards, notified under the Companies Act, 1956 (Which are deemed to be applicable in respect of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014) and other recognised accounting practices and policies, and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the listing agreement, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S. Prakash Aggarwal & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 06105C

S.P. Aggarwal
Partner
Membership No. 74813

Date : 14/08/2016
Place : Sriganganagar



Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2016				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30	Preceding quarter ended	Quarter ended 30	Year ended
	June 2016	31 March 2016	June 2015	31 March 2016
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Income from operations				
(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	22.17	1,867.50	2,884.00	11,622.82
(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-
Total income from operations (net)	22.17	1,867.50	2,884.00	11,622.82
2 Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed/purchased	29.11	2,207.89	2,553.59	10,963.77
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	123.93	0.22	151.91
(d) Employee benefits expense	7.26	22.74	12.12	71.86
(e) Depreciation expenses	288.32	288.23	288.82	1,154.68
(f) Other expenses	7.39	(0.66)	25.35	48.00
Total expenses	332.08	2,642.13	2,880.10	12,390.22
3 (Loss)Profit from operations before other income, finance costs (1-2)	(309.91)	(774.63)	3.90	(767.40)
4 Other income	-	2.53	-	2.53
5 (Loss)Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs (3 + 4)	(309.91)	(772.10)	3.00	(764.87)
6 Finance costs	-	0.75	0.03	1.11
7 (Loss)Profit from ordinary activities before tax (5 - 6)	(309.91)	(772.85)	3.87	(765.98)
8 Tax expense (including deferred tax)	(26.43)	133.57	0.78	134.93
9 (Loss)Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (7 - 8)	(283.48)	(906.42)	3.09	(900.91)
10 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - Rs.10)	1,811.75	1,811.75	1,811.75	1,811.75
11 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	6,873.27
12 Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (Non-annualised)				
(a) Basic earning per share (Rs.)	(1.56)	(5.00)	0.02	(4.97)
(b) Diluted earning per share (Rs.)	(1.56)	(5.00)	0.02	(4.97)
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1 Public shareholding				
Number of shares	16,966,272	16,966,272	17,047,500	16,966,272
Percentage of shareholding	93.65%	93.65%	94.09%	93.65%
2 Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of shares	1,151,228	1,151,228	1,070,000	1,151,228
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	6.35%	6.35%	5.91%	6.35%

- The sales are at a lower level because of the negligible demand of the end product for crude oil exploration, mainly due to lower crude prices. However, company is in the process of switching to other guar gum product which are less prone to booms & recessions.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above results pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- As per clause 41 of Listing Agreement the Company informs status of investors complaint as under:-
 - Complaint at the beginning of the quarter
 - Received new complaints
 - Disposed Off During the Quarter
 - Lying unresolved at the end of the quarter
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Sriganganagar
Date: 14th August 2016

Director



(S.P. Aggarwal)
Partner